An Ordinance providing for the annexing of unplatted land to the Village of Fine River on petition of the majority of the owners of said unplatted land.

WHIREAS, the above mentioned owners have presented to the Village of Pine River, a petition for annexation of unplatted land which land loes not exceed 200 acres in area to the village of Pine River of Winnesota, and for placing same within the incorporated limits of said village, and

of hearing on the proposed annexation held such hearing on Wednesday, March 22nd, 1950, and that said village council then and there determined that the annexation will be to the best interests of the village and of the territory affected;

Now, Therefore, the Village of Pine River, do ordain as follows:

Section 1: That part of Section Thirty-one (31), Township one
hundred thirty-eight (138), Range Twenty-nine (29), Cass County,
Kinnesota, south of the line starting at the northeast corner of the
Fair Grounds as now located, and extending directly east on the quarter
line to the town road, and north of the incorporated portion of the
village of Pine River.

Be and the Same hereby is annexed to and included within and made a part of the incorporated village of Pine River.

Section 2: This Ordinance shall be in force from and after its passage and the filing of a certified copy thereof in the office of the county auditor and the filing of a certified copy thereof in the office of the Secretary of State, Shate of Minnesota.

President, Village Council of the Village of Pine River, Minnesota.

Attest:

Kenneth a. A. John Clerk.

Dated: April ________1950

AUG 25 1000